
Conference Schedule

Monday, June 26, 2023

Promenade Mesa #1 Mesa #2 Mesa #3 Canyon #1 Canyon #2 Pecos Boardroom Online

8:00am

8:30am

8:30am – 2:00pm

Registration

9:00am

9:00am – 12:00pm

Tutorial: Up and

running with ARK

persistable identifiers

9:00am – 12:00pm

Workshop: FAIR Data

for Large Research

Facilities

9:00am – 12:00pm

Tutorial: From Digital

Records to Digital

Cultural Landscapes:

Beyond Digital Library

boundaries with

DSpace

9:00am – 4:00pm

Doctoral Consortium

9:00am – 12:00pm

Workshop: Joint

Workshop of the 4th

Extraction and

Evaluation of

Knowledge Entities

from Scientific

Documents (EEKE2023)

and the 3rd AI +

Informetrics (AII2023)

Morning Session

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm 12:30pm – 1:30pm

LUNCH12:30pm

1:00pm

1:00pm – 4:00pm

Workshop: Persistent

Identifiers & US Federal

Agency Policies

1:00pm – 4:00pm

Workshop:

EEKE2023/AII2023

Afternoon Session

1:00pm – 4:00pm

Tutorial: The Solid

Protocol and Its

Potential for Open

Science

1:30pm

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#ark
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#fair
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#tutorialdspace
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#eeke
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#piufap
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#eeke
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#solid


Tuesday, June 27, 2023

Promenade Mesa Ballroom Canyon Room Pecos Boardroom

8:00am

8:00am – 5:30pm

Registration

8:30am

8:30am – 10:30am

Opening and Keynote #1: Oksana Bruy

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

10:30am – 11:00am

Break

11:00am 11:00am – 12:30pm

Session #1: Digital Libraries

with Chair Alexander C. Nwala

11:00am – 12:30pm

Session #2: Scientometrics

with Chair Michele Weigle

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm 12:30pm – 1:30pm

LUNCH1:00pm

1:30pm 1:30pm – 3:00pm

Session #3: Web Archiving

with Chair Shawn M. Jones

1:30pm – 3:00pm

Session #4: Information Retrieval

with Chair Norman Meuschke

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:00pm – 3:30pm

Break

3:30pm 3:30pm – 4:30pm

Panel: Research data without borders: How the sections of the NFDI work on cross-cutting topics across disciplines and

consortia4:00pm

4:30pm 4:30pm – 5:30pm

Poster Session - Minute Madness5:00pm

5:30pm

5:30pm – 7:30pm

Reception

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:00pm

7:30pm

https://2023.jcdl.org/keynotes/#bruy


Wednesday, June 28, 2023

Promenade Mesa Ballroom Canyon Room Pecos Boardroom

8:00am

8:30am

8:30am – 5:00pm

Registration

9:00am
9:00am – 10:30am

Welcome Back and Keynote #2: Jessica Polka

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

10:30am – 11:00am

Break

11:00am 11:00am – 12:30pm

Session #5: Knowledge Graphs and Knowledge Organization

with Chair Zeyd Boukhers

11:00am – 12:30pm

Session #6: Digital Humanities and Teaching

with Chair Wolf-Tilo Balke

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm 12:30pm – 1:30pm

LUNCH1:00pm

1:30pm 1:30pm – 3:00pm

Panel: Who can submit an excellent review for this manuscript in the next 30 days? — Peer Reviewing in the age of

overload

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:00pm – 5:00pm

International Journal on Digital Libraries (IJDL) Editorial Board Meeting

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

La Fonda on the Plaza

5:30pm +

5:30pm +

Conference Dinner at La Fonda on the Plaza

https://2023.jcdl.org/keynotes/#polka
https://www.springer.com/journal/799
https://2023.jcdl.org/location/dinner/


Thursday, June 29, 2023

Promenade Mesa Ballroom Canyon #1 Canyon #2 Pecos Boardroom

8:00am

8:30am

8:30am – 4:00pm

Registration

9:00am
9:00am – 10:30am

Opening and Panel: AI and Public Archives: Collaborative Leadership for Responsible Adoption

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

10:30am – 11:00am

Break

11:00am 11:00am – 12:30pm

Session #7: AI / ML / Entity Extraction

with Chair Sawood Alam

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm 12:30pm – 1:30pm

LUNCH1:00pm

1:30pm 1:30pm – 2:30pm

Keynote #3: Sarah Lamdan2:00pm

2:30pm

2:30pm – 3:00pm

Closing

3:00pm
3:00pm – 5:30pm

Workshop: Innovation

Measurement for

Scientific

Communication (IMSC)

in the Era of Big Data

3:00pm – 5:00pm

JCDL Steering

Committee meeting

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

https://2023.jcdl.org/keynotes/#lamdan
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#imsc


Friday, June 30, 2023

Promenade Mesa Ballroom Canyon #1 Canyon #2 Pecos Boardroom Online

7:00am

8:00am (CDT) – 

11:30am (CDT)

Workshop: 2

International

Workshop on Digital

Language Archives

Part 1

7:30am

8:30am

8:30am – 10:30am

Registration

9:00am

9:00am – 12:30pm

Workshop: Web

Archiving and Digital

Libraries (WADL) 2023

Morning Session

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm 12:30pm – 1:30pm

LUNCH1:00pm

1:30pm

1:30am – 5:00pm

Workshop: Web

Archiving and Digital

Libraries (WADL) 2023

Afternoon Session

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

6:00pm (CDT) – 

9:00pm (CDT)

Workshop: 2

International

Workshop on Digital

Language Archives

Part 2

5:30pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:00pm

7:30pm

nd

nd

https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#iwdla
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#wadl
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#wadl
https://2023.jcdl.org/program/workshops-tutorials/#iwdla


Papers per Session

Papers for Session #1: Digital Libraries

Long Paper: Evaluating Digital Library Search Systems by using Formal Process Modelling by Christin Katharina Kreutz, Martin Blum, Philipp Schaer, Ralf Schenkel and Benjamin Weyers

Best Student Paper Award nominee

Long Paper: Integrated Digital Library System for Long Documents and their Elements by Satvik Chekuri, Prashant Chandrasekar, Bipasha Banerjee, Sung Hee Park, Nila Masrourisaadat, Aman Ahuja,

William Ingram and Edward Fox

Late Breaking/Dataset: SMAuC - The Scientific Multi-Authorship Corpus by Janek Bevendorff, Philipp Sauer, Lukas Gienapp, Wolfgang Kircheis, Erik Körner, Benno Stein and Martin Potthast

Short Paper: A Conceptual Framework for the Design of Digital Repository Interfaces Supporting Digital Content Reuse Assessment by Ali Shiri, Liz Woolcott, Ayla S. Kenfield, Santi Thompson, Elizabeth J. Kelly,

Joyce Chapman and Derrick Jefferson

Papers for Session #2: Scientometrics

Long Paper: Deciphering the Reviewer's Aspectual Perspective: A Joint Multitask Framework for Aspect and Sentiment Extraction from Scholarly Peer Reviews by Hardik Arora, Kartik Shinde and Tirthankar Ghosal

Late Breaking/Dataset: CoCon: A Data Set on Combined Contextualized Research Artifact Use by Tarek Saier, Youxiang Dong and Michael Färber

Late Breaking/Dataset: CitePrompt: Using Prompts to Identify Citation Intent in Scientific Papers by Avishek Lahiri, Debarshi Kumar Sanyal and Imon Mukherjee

Short Paper: Laying foundations to quantify the "Effort of Reproducibility" by Akhil Pandey Akella, Hamed Alhoori and David Koop

Best Short Paper nominee

Short Paper: MetaEnhance: Metadata Quality Improvement for Electronic Theses and Dissertations of University Libraries by Muntabir Hasan Choudhury, Lamia Salsabil, Himarsha R. Jayanetti, Jian Wu, William

A. Ingram and Edward A. Fox

Late Breaking/Dataset: unarXive 2022: All arXiv Publications Pre-Processed for NLP, Including Structured Full-Text and Citation Network by Tarek Saier, Johan Krause and Michael Färber

Papers for Session #3: Web Archiving

Best Student Paper Award nominee

Long Paper: Making Changes in Webpages Discoverable: A Change-Text Search Interface for Web Archives by Lesley Frew, Michael Nelson and Michele Weigle

Vannevar Bush Best Paper Award nominee

Long Paper: Right HTML, Wrong JSON: Challenges in Replaying Archived Webpages Built with Client-Side Rendering by Michele Weigle, Michael Nelson, Sawood Alam and Mark Graham

Late Breaking/Dataset: TrendMachine: A Temporal Webpage Resilience Portal by Sawood Alam, Kritika Garg, Michele Weigle, Michael Nelson, Mark Graham and Dietrich Ayala

Late Breaking/Dataset: End of Term Web Archive Dataset: Longitudinal Web Archive of .GOV and .MIL Domains by Mark Phillips, Kristy Phillips and Sawood Alam

Best Short Paper nominee

Short Paper: Less than 4% of Archived Instagram Account Pages for the Disinformation Dozen are Replayable by Haley Bragg, Himarsha Jayanetti, Michael Nelson and Michele Weigle

Papers for Session #4: Information Retrieval

Best Student Paper Award nominee

Long Paper: Bibliometric Data Fusion for Biomedical Information Retrieval by Timo Breuer, Christin Katharina Kreutz, Philipp Schaer and Dirk Tunger

Vannevar Bush Best Paper Award nominee

Long Paper: Toward Connecting Speech Acts and Search Actions in Conversational Search Tasks by Souvick Ghosh, Satanu Ghosh and Chirag Shah

Long Paper: Binding Data Narrations — Corroborating the Plausibility of Scientific Narratives by Open Research Data
by Denis Nagel, Till Affeldt, Nils Voges, Ulrich Güntzer and Wolf-Tilo Balke



Papers for Session #5: Knowledge Graphs and Knowledge Organization

Long Paper: Enriching Simple Keyword Queries for Domain-Aware Narrative Retrieval by Hermann Kroll, Christin Katharina Kreutz, Pascal Sackhoff and Wolf-Tilo Balke

Vannevar Bush Best Paper Award nominee

Long Paper: SciKGTeX - A LaTeX Package to Semantically Annotate Contributions in Scientific Publications by Christof Bless, Ildar Baimuratov and Oliver Karras

Short Paper: Exploring Multiview Interactive Visualization for Chinese Historical Texts Using Knowledge Aggregation by Chengxi Yan and Shaojian Li

Papers for Session #6: Digital Humanities and Teaching

Long Paper: Reading Lists Systems' Pedagogical Features: A Comparative Analysis by Ppnv Kumara, Annika Hinze, Nicholas Vanderschantz and Claire Timpany

Best Short Paper nominee

Short Paper: A King's Counsel: A Network(ed) Approach; Digitizing the Privy Council Registers of Henry VIII, 1540-1547 by Caitlin Burge

Late Breaking/Dataset: Yes but.. Can ChatGPT Identify Entities in Historical Documents? by Carlos-Emiliano González-Gallardo, Emanuela Boros, Nancy Girdhar, Ahmed Hamdi, Jose Moreno and Antoine

Doucet

Short Paper: FastCat Catalogues: Interactive Entity-based Exploratory Analysis of Archival Documents by Georgios Rinakakis, Kostas Petrakis, Yannis Tzitzikas and Pavlos Fafalios

Short Paper: MINE - A Text Analysis Service for Digital Humanities Scientists by Triet Ho Anh Doan, Sven Bingert and Ramin Yahyapour

Papers for Session #7: AI / ML / Entity Extraction

Late Breaking/Dataset: Mining the History Sections of Wikipedia Articles by Wolfgang Kircheis, Marion Schmidt, Arno Simons, Benno Stein and Martin Potthast

Long Paper: Efficient Ultrafine Typing of Named Entities by Alejandro Sierra-Múnera, Jan Westphal and Ralf Krestel

Long Paper: Mining Semantic Relations in Data References to Understand the Roles of Research Data in Academic Literature by Lizhou Fan, Sara Lafia, Morgan Wofford, Andrea Thomer, Elizabeth Yakel and

Libby Hemphill

Late Breaking/Dataset: Soft-Search: Two Datasets to Study the Identification and Production of Research Software by Eva Maxfield Brown, Lindsey Schwartz, Richard Lewei Huang and Nicholas Weber

Short Paper: Extreme Classification for Answer Type Prediction in Question Answering by Vinay Setty

Late Breaking: Zero-shot Entailment of Leaderboards for Empirical AI Research by Salomon Kabongo Kabenamualu, Jennifer D'Souza and Sören Auer



Panel Speakers

Research data without borders: How the sections of the NFDI work on cross-cutting topics across disciplines and
consortia

Speakers: Sonja Schimmler, Franziska Boehm, Michael Diepenbroek, Sonja Herres-Pawlis, Oliver Koepler, Brigitte Mathiak, Peter Pelz, and Ulrich Sax


Who can submit an excellent review for this manuscript in the next 30 days? — Peer Reviewing in the age of
overload

Speakers: Hamed Alhoori, Edward A. Fox, Ingo Frommholz, Haiming Liu, Corinna Coupette, Bastian A. Rieck, Tirthankar Ghosal, and Jian Wu.



