Conference Schedule

Monday, June 26, 2023

	Promenade	Mesa #1	Mesa #2	Mesa #3	Canyon #1	Canyon #2	Pecos Boardroom	Online
8:00am								
8:30am								
9:00am						9:00am – 12:00pm		
9:30am	-			9:00am – 12:00pm		Workshop: Joint Workshop of the 4th		
10:00am	-	9:00am – 12:00pm	9:00am – 12:00pm	Tutorial: From Digital Records to Digital		Extraction and Evaluation of		
10:30am	-	running with ARK	Tutorial: Up and workshop: FAIR Data running with ARK for Large Research	Data Cultural Landscapes		Knowledge Entities from Scientific		
11:00am	8:30am – 2:00pm	persistable identifiers Facilities	boundaries with DSpace		Documents (EEKE2023) and the 3rd Al +			
11:30am	Registration			Бэрасе		Informetrics (All2023) Morning Session		
	_				9:00am – 4:00pm			
12:00pm	-				Doctoral Consortium	12:30pm – 1:30pm		
12:30pm					Doctoral Consortium	LUNCH		
1:00pm								
1:30pm		1:00pm - 4:00pm Workshop: Persistent Identifiers & US Federal Agency Policies				1:00pm – 4:00pm		1:00pm – 4:00pm
2:00pm						Workshop:		Tutorial: The Solid
2:30pm						EEKE2023/AII2023		Protocol and Its Potential for Open
3:00pm						Afternoon Session		Science
3:30pm								



Tuesday, June 27, 2023

	Promenade	Mesa Ballroom	Canyon Room	Pecos Boardroom
8:00am				
8:30am				
9:00am		8:30am – 10:30am		
9:30am		Opening and Keynote #1: Oksana Bruy		
10:00am				
10:20		10:30am – 11:00am		
10:30am		Break		
11:00am		11:00am – 12:30pm	11:00am – 12:30pm	
11:30am		Session #1: Digital Libraries	Session #2: Scientometrics	
12:00pm		with Chair Alexander C. Nwala	with Chair Michele Weigle	
12:30pm	8:00am – 5:30pm	12:30pm – 1:30pm		
1:00pm	Registration	LUNCH		
1:30pm		1:30pm – 3:00pm	1:30pm – 3:00pm	
2:00pm		Session #3: Web Archiving	Session #4: Information Retrieval	
2:30pm		with Chair Shawn M. Jones	with Chair Norman Meuschke	
		3:00pm – 3:30pm		
3:00pm		Break		
3:30pm		3:30pm – 4:30pm		
4:00pm		Panel: Research data without borders: How the sections of the NFDI work on cross-cutting topics across disciplines and consortia		
4:30pm		4:30pm – 5:30pm		
5:00pm		Poster Session - Minute Madness		
5:30pm				
6:00pm	5:30pm - 7:30pm			
6:30pm	Reception			
7:00pm				
7:30pm				



Wednesday, June 28, 2023

	Promenade	Mesa Ballroom	Canyon Room	Pecos Boardroom
8:00am				
8:30am				
9:00am		9:00am – 10:30am		
9:30am				
10:00am		Welcome Back and Keynote #2: Jessica Polka		
40.20		10:30am – 11:00am		
10:30am		Break		
11:00am		11:00am – 12:30pm	11:00am – 12:30pm	
11:30am		Session #5: Knowledge Graphs and Knowledge Organization	Session #6: Digital Humanities and Teaching	
12:00pm	8:30am – 5:00pm	with Chair Zeyd Boukhers	with Chair Wolf-Tilo Balke	
12:30pm	Registration	12:30pm – 1:30pm		
1:00pm		LUNCH		
1:30pm		1:30pm – 3:00pm		
2:00pm		Panel: Who can submit an excellent review for this manuscript in the next 30 days? — Peer Reviewing in the age of		
2:30pm		overload		
3:00pm				
3:30pm		3:00pm – 5:00pm		
4:00pm		International Journal on Digital Libraries (IJDL) Editorial Board Meeting		
4:30pm				

		La Fonda on the Plaza
	5:30pm+	5:30pm+
		Conference Dinner at La Fonda on the Plaza



Thursday, June 29, 2023

	Promenade	Mesa Ballroom	Canyon #1	Canyon #2	Pecos Boardroom
8:00am					
8:30am					
9:00am		9:00am - 10:30am			
9:30am					
10:00am		Opening and Panel: Al and Public Archives: Collaborative Leadership for Responsible Adoption			
1020		10:30am – 11:00am			
10:30am		Break			
11:00am		11:00am - 12:30pm			
11:30am	0.20 4.00	Session #7: Al / ML / Entity Extraction			
12:00pm	8:30am – 4:00pm	with Chair Sawood Alam			
12:30pm	Registration	12:30pm – 1:30pm			
1:00pm		LUNCH			
1:30pm		1:30pm – 2:30pm			
2:00pm		Keynote #3: Sarah Lamdan			
		2:30pm – 3:00pm			
2:30pm		Closing			
3:00pm				3:00pm – 5:30pm	
3:30pm					3:00pm – 5:00pm
4:00pm				Workshop: Innovation Measurement for	JCDL Steering Committee meeting
4:30pm				Scientific Communication (IMSC)	The state of the s
5:00pm				in the Era of Big Data	



Friday, June 30, 2023

	Promenade	Mesa Ballroom	Canyon #1	Canyon #2	Pecos Boardroom	Online
7:00am						0.00 (CDT)
7:30am						8:00am (CDT) – 11:30am (CDT)
8:30am					_	Workshop: 2 nd
9:00am	8:30am – 10:30am					International Workshop on Digital
9:30am	Registration					Language Archives Part 1
10:00am				9:00am – 12:30pm		
10:30am				Workshop: Web Archiving and Digital		
11:00am				Libraries (WADL) 2023 Morning Session		
11:30am						
12:00pm						
12:30pm				12:30pm – 1:30pm		
1:00pm				LUNCH		
1:30pm						
2:00pm						
2:30pm				1:30am – 5:00pm		
3:00pm				Workshop: Web Archiving and Digital		
3:30pm				Libraries (WADL) 2023 Afternoon Session		
4:00pm						
4:30pm						
5:00pm					_	
5:30pm						6:00pm (CDT) – 9:00pm (CDT)
6:00pm						Workshop: 2 nd
6:30pm						International Workshop on Digital
7:00pm						Language Archives Part 2
7:30pm						



Papers per Session

Papers for Session #1: Digital Libraries

- Long Paper: Evaluating Digital Library Search Systems by using Formal Process Modelling by Christin Katharina Kreutz, Martin Blum, Philipp Schaer, Ralf Schenkel and Benjamin Weyers
- QBest Student Paper Award nominee
 Long Paper: Integrated Digital Library System for Long Documents and their Elements by Satvik Chekuri, Prashant Chandrasekar, Bipasha Banerjee, Sung Hee Park, Nila Masrourisaadat, Aman Ahuja,
 William Ingram and Edward Fox
- Late Breaking/Dataset: SMAuC The Scientific Multi-Authorship Corpus by Janek Bevendorff, Philipp Sauer, Lukas Gienapp, Wolfgang Kircheis, Erik Körner, Benno Stein and Martin Potthast
- Short Paper: A Conceptual Framework for the Design of Digital Repository Interfaces Supporting Digital Content Reuse Assessment by Ali Shiri, Liz Woolcott, Ayla S. Kenfield, Santi Thompson, Elizabeth J. Kelly, Joyce Chapman and Derrick Jefferson

Papers for Session #2: Scientometrics

- Long Paper: Deciphering the Reviewer's Aspectual Perspective: A Joint Multitask Framework for Aspect and Sentiment Extraction from Scholarly Peer Reviews by Hardik Arora, Kartik Shinde and Tirthankar Ghosal
- Late Breaking/Dataset: CoCon: A Data Set on Combined Contextualized Research Artifact Use by Tarek Saier, Youxiang Dong and Michael Färber
- Late Breaking/Dataset: CitePrompt: Using Prompts to Identify Citation Intent in Scientific Papers by Avishek Lahiri, Debarshi Kumar Sanyal and Imon Mukherjee
- Short Paper: Laying foundations to quantify the "Effort of Reproducibility" by Akhil Pandey Akella, Hamed Alhoori and David Koop
- ☐ Best Short Paper nominee
 - Short Paper: MetaEnhance: Metadata Quality Improvement for Electronic Theses and Dissertations of University Libraries by Muntabir Hasan Choudhury, Lamia Salsabil, Himarsha R. Jayanetti, Jian Wu, William A. Ingram and Edward A. Fox
- Late Breaking/Dataset: unarXive 2022: All arXiv Publications Pre-Processed for NLP, Including Structured Full-Text and Citation Network by Tarek Saier, Johan Krause and Michael Färber

Papers for Session #3: Web Archiving

- Q Best Student Paper Award nominee
 - Long Paper: Making Changes in Webpages Discoverable: A Change-Text Search Interface for Web Archives by Lesley Frew, Michael Nelson and Michael Weigle
- QVannevar Bush Best Paper Award nominee
 - Long Paper: Right HTML, Wrong JSON: Challenges in Replaying Archived Webpages Built with Client-Side Rendering by Michael Weigle, Michael Nelson, Sawood Alam and Mark Graham
- Late Breaking/Dataset: TrendMachine: A Temporal Webpage Resilience Portal by Sawood Alam, Kritika Garg, Michele Weigle, Michael Nelson, Mark Graham and Dietrich Ayala
- Late Breaking/Dataset: End of Term Web Archive Dataset: Longitudinal Web Archive of .GOV and .MIL Domains by Mark Phillips, Kristy Phillips and Sawood Alam
- Pagest Short Paper nominee
 - Short Paper: Less than 4% of Archived Instagram Account Pages for the Disinformation Dozen are Replayable by Haley Bragg, Himarsha Jayanetti, Michael Nelson and Michael Weigle

Papers for Session #4: Information Retrieval

- Pagest Student Paper Award nominee
 - Long Paper: Bibliometric Data Fusion for Biomedical Information Retrieval by Timo Breuer, Christin Katharina Kreutz, Philipp Schaer and Dirk Tunger
- QVannevar Bush Best Paper Award nominee
 - Long Paper: Toward Connecting Speech Acts and Search Actions in Conversational Search Tasks by Souvick Ghosh, Satanu Ghosh and Chirag Shah
- Long Paper: Binding Data Narrations Corroborating the Plausibility of Scientific Narratives by Open Research Data by Denis Nagel, Till Affeldt, Nils Voges, Ulrich Güntzer and Wolf-Tilo Balke



Papers for Session #5: Knowledge Graphs and Knowledge Organization

- Long Paper: Enriching Simple Keyword Queries for Domain-Aware Narrative Retrieval by Hermann Kroll, Christin Katharina Kreutz, Pascal Sackhoff and Wolf-Tilo Balke
- QVannevar Bush Best Paper Award nominee
 - Long Paper: SciKGTeX A LaTeX Package to Semantically Annotate Contributions in Scientific Publications by Christof Bless, Ildar Baimuratov and Oliver Karras
- Short Paper: Exploring Multiview Interactive Visualization for Chinese Historical Texts Using Knowledge Aggregation by Chengxi Yan and Shaojian Li

Papers for Session #6: Digital Humanities and Teaching

- Long Paper: Reading Lists Systems' Pedagogical Features: A Comparative Analysis by Ppnv Kumara, Annika Hinze, Nicholas Vanderschantz and Claire Timpany
- Pagest Short Paper nominee
 - Short Paper: A King's Counsel: A Network(ed) Approach; Digitizing the Privy Council Registers of Henry VIII, 1540-1547 by Caitlin Burge
- Late Breaking/Dataset: Yes but.. Can ChatGPT Identify Entities in Historical Documents? by Carlos-Emiliano González-Gallardo, Emanuela Boros, Nancy Girdhar, Ahmed Hamdi, Jose Moreno and Antoine Doucet
- Short Paper: FastCat Catalogues: Interactive Entity-based Exploratory Analysis of Archival Documents by Georgios Rinakakis, Kostas Petrakis, Yannis Tzitzikas and Pavlos Fafalios
- Short Paper: MINE A Text Analysis Service for Digital Humanities Scientists by Triet Ho Anh Doan, Sven Bingert and Ramin Yahyapour

Papers for Session #7: AI / ML / Entity Extraction

- Late Breaking/Dataset: Mining the History Sections of Wikipedia Articles by Wolfgang Kircheis, Marion Schmidt, Arno Simons, Benno Stein and Martin Potthast
- Long Paper: Efficient Ultrafine Typing of Named Entities by Alejandro Sierra-Múnera, Jan Westphal and Ralf Krestel
- Long Paper: Mining Semantic Relations in Data References to Understand the Roles of Research Data in Academic Literature by Lizhou Fan, Sara Lafia, Morgan Wofford, Andrea Thomer, Elizabeth Yakel and Libby Hemphill
- Late Breaking/Dataset: Soft-Search: Two Datasets to Study the Identification and Production of Research Software by Eva Maxfield Brown, Lindsey Schwartz, Richard Lewei Huang and Nicholas Weber
- Short Paper: Extreme Classification for Answer Type Prediction in Question Answering by Vinay Setty
- Late Breaking: Zero-shot Entailment of Leaderboards for Empirical Al Research by Salomon Kabongo Kabenamualu, Jennifer D'Souza and Sören Auer



Panel Speakers

Research data without borders: How the sections of the NFDI work on cross-cutting topics across disciplines and consortia

Speakers: Sonja Schimmler, Franziska Boehm, Michael Diepenbroek, Sonja Herres-Pawlis, Oliver Koepler, Brigitte Mathiak, Peter Pelz, and Ulrich Sax

Who can submit an excellent review for this manuscript in the next 30 days? — Peer Reviewing in the age of overload

Speakers: Hamed Alhoori, Edward A. Fox, Ingo Frommholz, Haiming Liu, Corinna Coupette, Bastian A. Rieck, Tirthankar Ghosal, and Jian Wu.